Extraordinary announcement of MASTERPLAST Nyilvánosan Működő Részvénytársaság with respect to the registration of the MASTERPLAST 2027/I bonds on the XBond multilateral trading platform operated by the Budapest Stock Exchange

With regards to the MASTERPLAST 2027/I bonds (ISIN kód: HU0000360219) issued by MASTERPLAST Nyilvánosan Működő Részvénytársaság (8143 Sárszentmihály, Árpád u. 1/A.), the company hereby informs the Investors that the registration of the bonds on the XBond multilateral trading platform operated by the Budapest Stock Exchange has been approved by the Chief Executive Officer of the Budapest Stock Exchange. Trading in the bonds on the XBond multilateral trading platform commences on 19 February 2021.

The company informs the investors that in the course of the registration of the bonds on the XBond multilateral trading platform the company will comply with its related disclosure obligations and maintain contact with the Budapest Stock Exchange in the Hungarian language.

In addition, the company informs the investors that it entered into a market making agreement in relation to the bonds with the following details:

Market maker's name: Raiffeisen Bank Zrt.

Time of the market making activity during trading

hours:

The market maker places own-account bilateral bids (simultaneous buying and selling bids) between 09:00 a.m. and 16:30 p.m. on each trading day, and

maintains them for at least 15 minutes.

Range: maximum 200 basis points

Maximum bid: The face value of the bids on both the buying and

selling side reaches at least the amount in HUF

which is equivalent to EUR 100.000.

Term of the market making agreement: From the first trading day (19 February 2021) to the

maturity date of the bonds (21 December 2027).

MASTERPLAST Nyilvánosan Működő Részvénytársaság